

:  
ITEM NO.55

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 444 OF 2012

KAVITA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEEPAK Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 05/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajeev Kumar Bansal, Adv. (SCLSC)  
Mr. Akshay K. Ghai, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Sudheer, Adv.  
Mr. Abu John Mathew, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.  
Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that an opportunity may be given to the parties to explore the possibility of settlement through the process of mediation.

Learned counsel for the petitioner has no objection.

We, accordingly, refer the matter to the Supreme Court Mediation Centre.

The parties shall appear before the Co-ordinator, Supreme Court Mediation Centre on November 6, 2012 at 11 a.m.

The Co-ordinator, Supreme Court Mediation Centre shall submit his report within two months of the appearance of the parties.

List the matter thereafter.

|(Rajesh Dham)  
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)  
|Court Master

|  
|